#### OF MINNESOTA FOR 1876.

# CHAPTER CXLV.

### AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE TOWN OF NORSK, IN THE COUNTY OF COTTONWOOD, TO THAT OF STORDEN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the name of the town of Norsk, in the county of Cottonwood, is hereby changed from Norsk, to that of Storden.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 10, 1876.

## CHAPTER CXLVI.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE VILLAGE OF FAIRFIELD TO LAKEVILLE.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION I. That the name of the village of Fairfield (situate in the county of Dakota, State of Minnesota) is by this act changed, and the same shall hereafter be called and known as the village of Lakeville.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1876.

# CHAPTER CXLVII.

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SWAN LAKE TO THAT OF DASSEL.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the name of the township of Swan Lake, Meeker county, be and the same is hereby changed to that of Dassel.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1876.

29